CM8685
5W MONO CLASS D PLUSTM AUDIO AMPLIFIER
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
 Patent Filed #6,452,366
 Wide input range of 2.0V to 5.0V
 8 pin PSOP & PDIP package
 Integrated power MOSFETs

DRIVE
AGND 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature Range Package
CM8685EP -40℃ to +85℃ 8-Pin PDIP (P08)
CM8685ES -40℃ to +85℃  8-Pin PSOP (PS08)
CM8685GEP -40℃ to +85℃ 8-Pin PDIP (P08)
CM8685GES -40℃ to +85℃  8-Pin PSOP (PS08)
2006/10/11 Rev. 1.2                Champion Microelectronic Corporation   Page 2
CM8685
5W MONO CLASS D PLUSTM AUDIO AMPLIFIER
2006/10/11 Rev. 1.2                Champion Microelectronic Corporation   Page 3